JOO/ANIA

GP-IB ADAPTER

GP-610A
GP-610D
GP-620

SERVICE MANUAL

KENWOOD CORPORATION




WARNING

The following instructions are for use by qualified personnel only. To avoid electric
shock, do not perform any servicing other than contained in the operating instruc-
tions unless you are qualified to do so. '
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PARTS LIST

GP-610A

(Y87-2550-00)

REF. NO

PARTS NO
A01-1241-13
A10-1469-23
A22-0886-14
A63-0033-03
A83-0022-14
B40-2737-24
B41-0889-04
B41-0890-04
B41-0891-04
B41-0892-04
B41-0893-04
B41-0884-04
B63-0047-00
B63-0048-00
E21-0209-13
E29-0506-04
E30-0027-35
E30-0545-05
E30-0571-15
E30-1815-05
E30-1867-05
E30-1904-05
E30-1905-05
F05-4011-05
F05-4016-05
F05-7011-05
H12-0582-02
H25-0825-04
153-0039-04
J02-0503-15
J11-0046-05
J19-1313-05
J21~-4738-14
J21-4750-04
J21-4751-04
J30-0638-04
J42~0083-05
J42-0085-05
K27-0509-04
K27-0555-04
L01-9960-05
540-2514-05
W02-2183-08
W02-2184-08
W02-2185-08

NAHE & DESCRIPTION
CASE
CHASSIS
SUB PANEL
FRONT PANEL
REAR PANEL
SERIAL NO. PLATE
FUSE RATING LABEL
LABEL;AC 100V 50/60HZ 15W
LABEL;AC 120V 50/60HZ 15W
LABEL;AC 220V 50/60HZ 15U
LABEL;AC 240V 50/60HZ 15W
LABEL;AC 120V 60HZ 15W
INSTRUCTION MANUAL;JAPANESE
INSTRUCTION HANUAL;ENGLISH
PAIR TERMINAL
SHORTING BAR

UL/CSA POWER CORD
JI18§ POWER CORD
SAA POWER CORD
CEE POWER CORD
BS POWER CORD

DIN CABLE:6 CORE
DIN CABLE:2 CORE

FUSE(6X32NMH) 0.44/250V
FUSE(5X20HH) T400HA/250V
FUSE(6X32M4K) 0.7A/250V

FORMED STYRENE PAD

BAG

CARTON BOX

RUBBER FOOT

CABLE CLAMP,FOR 3 CORE
CABLE CLANP,FOR 2 CORE
BRACKET;2 PIECES

BRACKET:1 PIECE
BRACKET; FOR OUTPUT UNIT
SPACER

BUSHING;FOR 2-CORE AC CORD
BUSHING;FOR 3-CORE AC CORD
PUSH BUTTON,ORANGE;POWER
BUTTON

POWER TRANSFORHER

PUSH SWITCH

GP-1B UNIT

D/A UNIT

OUTPUT UNIT

GP-610D

(Y87-2550-01)

REF.NO

PARTS NO
A01-1241-13
A10-1469-23
A22-0886-14
A63-0042-03
A83-0022-14
B40-2737-24
B41-0889-04
B41-0890-04
B41-0891-04
B41-0892-04
B41-0893-04
B41-0884-04
B63-0047-00
B63-0048-00
E21-0209-13
E29-0506-04
E30-0027-35
E30-0545-05
E30-0571-15
E30-1815-05
E30-1867-05
E30-1879-05
E30-1880-05
F05-4011-05
F05-4016-05
F05-7011-05
N12-0582-02
H25-0825-04

NAHE & DESCRIPTION
CASE
CHASSIS
SUB PANEL
FRONT PANEL
REAR PANEL
SERIAL NO. PLATE
FUSE RATING LABEL
LABEL;AC 100V 50/60HZ 15W
LABEL;AC 120V 50/60HZ 15W
LABEL;AC 220V 50/60HZ 15W
LABEL;AC 240V 50/60HZ 15W
LABEL;AC 120V 60HZ 15W
INSTRUCTION MANUAL; JAPANESE
INSTRUCTION MANUAL;ENGLISH
PATR TERMINAL
SHORTING BAR

UL/CSA POWER CORD
JIS POWER CORD
SAA POWER CORD
CEE POWER CORD
BS POWER CORD

DIN CABLE:7 CORE
DIN CABLE:3 CORE

FUSE(6X32H41) 0.4A/250V
FUSE(5X20HH) T400KA/250V
FUSE(6X32HH) 0.7A/250V

FORMED STYRENE PAD
BAG

REF,NO PARTS NO NANE & DESCRIPTION
53-0051-04 CARTON BOX
J02-0503~15 RUBBER FOOT
J11-0046-05 CABLE CLANP,FOR 3 CORE
J19-1313-05 CABLE CLAMP,FOR 2 CORE
J21-4738-14 BRACKET;2 PIECES
J21-4750-04 BRACKET:1 PIECE
J21-4751-04 BRACKET; FOR OUTPUT UNIT
J30-0638-04 SPACER
J42-0083-05 BUSHING;FOR 2-CORE AC CORD
J42-0085-05 BUSHING;FOR 3-CORE AC CORD
K27-0509-04 PUSH BUTTON,ORANGE;POWER
K27-0555-04 BUTTON
L01-99860-05 POWER TRANSFORKER
S40-2514-05 PUSH SWITCH
W02-2183-08 GP-IB UNIT
W02-2184-08 D/A UNIT
W02-2185-08 OUTPUT UNIT
GP-620
(Y87-2520-00)
REF.NO PARTS NO NAME & DESCRIPTION

401-1241-13 CASE
A10-1469-23 CHASSIS
A22-0886-14 SUB PANEL
AB3-0019-03 FRONT PANEL
A83-0011-14 REAR PANEL
B40-2737-24 SERIAL NO., PLATE

B41-0878-04
B41-0879-04
B41-0880-04
B41-0881-04
B41-0882-04
B41-0800-04
B63-0031-00
B63-0032-00
E21-0208-13
E29-0506-04
E30-1851-05
E30-1852-06
E30-1853-05
E30-1854-05
E30-1868-05
E38-0156-05
E38-0157-05
E38-0329-05
F05-1014-05

LABEL;AC 100V 50/60H0Z 5W
LABEL;AC 120V 50/60HZ 5W
LABEL;AC 220V 50/60HZ 5W
LABEL;AC 240V 50/60HZ 5W
LABEL;AC 120V 60HZ 5W

FUSE RATING LABEL
INSTRUCTION MANUAL;JAPANESE
INSTRUCTION MANUAL;ENGLISH
PAIR TERNINAL

SHORTING BAR

POWER CORD ASS'Y(JIS)
POWER CORD ASS’ Y(CEE)
POWER CORD ASS'Y(SAA)
POWER CORD ASS'Y(UL/CSA)
POWER CORD ASS'Y(BS)

WIRE ASS'Y;3P

WIRE ASS'Y;5P

WIRE ASS'Y;GND

FUSE(5X20HH) T100MA/250V

F05-1016-05 FUSE(6.3X324H) TO,1A/250V
N12-0582-02 FORKED STYRENE PAD
H25-0825-04 BAG

153-0025-04 CARTON BOX

J02-0503-15
J11-0046-05
J19-1313-05
J21-4738-14
J30-0638-04
J42-0083-05
J42-0085-05
K27-0509-04
K27-0555-04
L01-9956-05
N09-0718-05
N09-0731-05
N09-0739-05
N09-0757-05
N09-0776-05

RUBBER EOOT

CABLE CLAMP,FOR 3 CORE

CABLE CLAMP,FOR 2 CORE
BRACKET;2 PIECES

SPACER

BUSHING; FOR 2-CORE AC CORD
BUSHING;FOR 3-CORE AC CORD
PUSH BUTTON,ORANGE;POWER
BUTTON

POWER TRANSFORMER

SCREW,SEMS PAN HD MH3X6
SCREW,SENS PAN HD H3X12
SCREW,SEXS BINDING TAPTITE 3X8
SCREW,SEHXS BINDING TAPTITE 3X6
SCREW,SENS PAN HD HX3X16

N10-2030-41 NUT, HEX K3
N14-0404-04 FLANGE NUT N3
N15-1030-41 PLAIN WASHER N3
N16-0030-41 SPRING WASHER

N17-1030-41 LOCK WASHER ¥3

N89-3006-41
N89-3010-41
S1-3052V

X81-2910-00

SCREW,BINDING TAPTITE 3X6
SCREW,BINDING TAPTITE 3X10
I1C,3-TERHINAL REGULATOR
GP-IB ADAPTER UNIT

GP-610A/GP-610D GP-IB UNIT

PARTS LIST

(W02-2183-08)

REF.NO

J1

J12
J13
Ji4
J15
J16
J17

0SC1

P1
P2
r3
P4
PS5
Pe
P7

P9
P10
P1t

Q1

R1
R2
R3
R4
RS
R6
R7
R8
RO

R17

S1
S2

PARTS NO
E02-0143-08
E31-2717-08
E31-2718-08
J13-0020-15
J13-0039-05
J25-5117-02
CEO4EWIE4RT7H
C90-02988-05
L78-0103-05
CEO4EWI1E4RTH
€80-0298-05
€90-0288-05
CE04EWL1V332N
CEO4EWIELIOLN
C90-0288-05
€C90-0288-05
C90-0298-05
C90-0298-05
C80-0298-05
C80-0298-05
C90-0298-05
C90-0298-05
€90-0298-05
C80-0298-05
C90-0298-05
€90-0298-05
€90-0298-05
CK45B1H103K
CQOzZN1HI04K
CQOzN1H104K
CSISELE0L10H

LN222RP
LN222RP
LN222RP
LN222RP
LN222RP

S2VBAOF
L18-0420-08
R92-1061-05

E31-2719-08
E31-2720-08
E31-2721-08
E31-2722-08
E31-2723-08
E31-2724-08

L78-0103-05

E10-2461-08
E40-0342-05
E40-3242-05
E40-0528-05
E40-0528-05
E40-0328-05
E40-0630-05
E40-0230-05
E40-0330-05
NO USE

E40-3237-05

2SA11756

RD14BB2E100J
RDI4BB2E473J
R80-0638-08
RD14BB2E470J
RD14BB2E103J
NO USE

RD14BB2E103J
RD1ABB2E102J
R90-0612-05

R80-0637-08

$50-1426-05
§31-8502-05

NAKE & DESCRIPTION

IC SOCKET

WIRE ASS’Y;P5

WIRE ASS'Y;P6

FUSE HOLDER,FOR 6X30MHN
FUSE HOLDER,FOR 5X20MMK
PCB (UNHOUNTED)

7

CAP. ELECTRO 4.7 20% 25V
CAP. CERAMIC 0.1 20% 12V
CERAMIC RESONATOR/CAPACITOR
CAP. ELECTRO 4.7 20% 25V
CAP. CERANIC 0.1 20% 12V
CAP. CERANIC 0.1 20% 12V
CAP. ELECTRO 3300 20% 35V
CAP. ELECTRO 100 20% 25V
CAP. CERANIC 0.1 20% 12V
CAP. CERAMIC 0.1 20% 12V
CAP. CERANIC 0.1 20% 12V
CAP. CERAMIC 0.1 20% 12V
CAP. CERANIC 0.1 209 12V
CAP. CERAMIC 0.1 20% 12V
CAP, CERAMIC 0.1 20% 12V
CAP. CERANIC 0.1 209 12V
CAP. CERAMIC 0.1 20% 12V
CAP, CERAMIC 0.1 20% 12V
CAP. CERAMNIC 0.1 20% 12V
CAP. CERAHNIC 0.1 20% 12V
CAP. CERAXIC 0.1 20% 12V
CAP. CERAKIC 0.01 10% 50V
CAP. HYLAR 0.1 109 S50V
CAP. HYLAR 0.1 10% 50V
CAP. TUNTALUH 1 20% 25V
LED;RED

LED:RED

LED:RED

LED;RED

LED;RED

DIODE, BRIDGE

LINE FILTER

JUHPING RES,

ZERO OHM (5MM)

WIRE ASS'Y;J12-P12
WIRE ASS'Y;J13-P13
WIRE ASS'Y;J14-P14
WIRE ASS'Y;J15-P15
WIRE ASS'Y;J16-P16
WIRE ASS'Y;J17-P17

CERANIC RESONATOR/CAPACITOR

EDGE CARD CONNECTOR

PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR

PIN CONNECTOR

TR. SI, PNP

RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES, NETWORK
RES. CARBON
RES., CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES, NETWORK

RES. NETWORK

TACT SWITCH
DIP SWITCH

3P
7P
5P
5P
3P
6P
2P
3P

2P

10
47K
8X220
a7
10K

10K

8X4. 7K

6X3. 3K

5%
5%

5%
5%

5%

1/4%
1/4W

1/4W
1/4u

1/4%
L/4%

REF, NO
U1
u2
U3
U4
Us
ue
u7

PARTS NO
THPBOB5AP
THP8165P
T93-0742-04
UPD7210C
SN751614N
SN75160AN
SN74LS373N

NAME & DESCRIPTION
IC,CPU
IC,256 BYTES RAM
IC,PROGRANMED ROH
IC,GP-IB CONTROLLER

IC,INTERFACE BUS TRANSCEIVER
IC,INTERFACE BUS TRANSCEIVER

IC,0CTAL D-LATCHES

us SN7T4LS139N 1C,DUAL 1-4 DECOD, /DE-NPX
U9 PST5184A IC,SYSTEM RESET
U1o SN74LS14N IC,HEX SCHNITT-TRIG INVERTER
Uit SN74LSOON IC,QUAD 2-INPUT NAND GATE
v1z SN74LS04N IC,HEX INVERTER
U3 SN74LSO5N IC,HEX INVERTER/OPEN-COLLECTOR
U14 SN74LSO5N IC,HEX INVERTER/OPEN-COLLECTOR
GP-610A/GP-610D D/A UNIT
(W02-2184-08)
REF.NO PARTS NO NAME & DESCRIPTION
J25-5115-02 PCB (UNNOUNTED)
Cl CEOQAEWICIO1N CAP. ELECTRO 100 20% 16V
c2 CSIS5ELEO010H CAP. TUNTALUKN 1 20% 25V
c3 CSIBELEO10HM CAP, TUNTALUKX 1 20% 25V
G4 CQO2H1H102K CAP. MYLAR 1000P 10% 50V
C5 CEO4AEWICL1O01N CAP. ELECTRO 100 20% 16V
C6 CSISELEOION CAP. TUNTALUN 1 20% 25V
c7 CSIGELEOION CAP. TUNTALUM 1 20% 25V
c8 CQO2H1H102K CAP. MYLAR 1000P 10% 50V
c9 CEO4AEWIC101M CAP, ELECTRO 100 20% 16V
G10 CQ92K1H102K CAP, MYLAR 1000P 10% 50V
Ccl1 CSI5EL1E010H CAP. TUNTALUN 1 20% 25V
Cl2 CQ92M1H104K CAP. MYLAR 0.1 10% 50V
C13 CQ92H1H104K CAP. MYLAR 0.1 10% 50V
Cl4 CQO2K1H104K CAP. MYLAR 0.1 10% 50V
C15 CSISELEOLON CAP, TUNTALUKX 1 20% 25V
cle CEOAEWIELIOLN CAP. ELECTRO 100 20% 25V
Cl7 CEO4EW1V331XH CAP, ELECTRO 330 20% 35V
Cl8 CEO4EW1V331N CAP. ELECTRO 330 20% 35V
cl9 CQO2MINL04K CAP. MYLAR 0.1 10% 50V
C20 CQY2H1H104K CAP. MYLAR 0.1 10% 50V
c21 CQ92N1HLI52K CAP. MYLAR 1500P 10% 50V
c22 CQ92MIHIB2K CAP., MYLAR 1500P 10% 50V
G23 CEOAEWIE470H CAP. ELECTRO 47 20% 25V
G24 CEOAEWIEAT70H CAP, ELECTRO 47 20% 25V
C25 CQ92KH1H104K CAP. HYLAR 0.1 10% 50V
GC26 CEO4EWIV331H CAP, ELECTRO 330 20% 35V
c27 CEQ4EWIV33IN CAP. ELECTRO 330 20% 35V
c28 CQOZNIH104K CAP. HYLAR 0,1 10% 50V
c29 CQOZN1H104K CAP. MYLAR 0,1 10% 650V
Cc30 CQo2N1IN152K CAP. MYLAR 1500P 10% 50V
C31 CQ9ZN1H152K CAP. MYLAR 1500P 10% 50V
c32 CEOAEWIEAT70Y CAP. ELECTRO 47 20% 25V
G33 CEO4EWIE470H CAP, ELECTRO a7 20% 25V
C34 CQY2H1H104K CAP. MYLAR 0,1 10% 50V
C35 CE0O4EW1V331H CAP. ELECTRO 330 20% 35V
C36 CEOAEW1V331N CAP, ELECTRO 330 20% 35V
C37 CQ92H1H104K CAP. MYLAR 0,1 10% 50V
C38 CQOZHINH104K CAP. MYLAR 0.1 10% 50V
C39 CQO2H1H152K CAP, MYLAR 1500P 10% 50V
C40 CQ92H1H152K CAP. HMYLAR 1500P 10% 50V
Ca1 CEO4EWIE470N CAP. ELECTRO 47 20% 25V
Ca2 CEO4EWI1E470N CAP, ELECTRO 47 20% 25V
ca3 CQ92ZN1NI104K CAP. MYLAR 0.1 10% 50V
c44 CQ92K1H104K CAP. MYLAR 0.1 10% 50V
CA45 CQ9ZK1ll104K CAP, MYLAR 0.1 10% 50V
Cas CQ92H1H104K CAP. MYLAR 0.1 Loy 50V
ca7 CQ92X1H104K CAP, MYLAR 0.1 10% 50V
C48 CQ92H1N104K CAP. MYLAR 0.1 105 50V
c49 CQ92H1H104K CAP. MYLAR 0.1 10% 50V
C50 CQ92K1N104K CAP, MYLAR 0.1 10% 50V
C51 CQ92N1I104K CAP. MYLAR 0.1 10% 50V
C52 CQO92HIN104K GAP, MYLAR 0.1 10% 50V
C53 CEQ4EW1EA470H CAP. ELECTRO 47 20% 25V
C54 CEO4EWIE4T70H CAP., ELECTRO 47 20% 25V
G55 CEO4EWIE470H CAP, ELECTRO 47 20% 25V
C56 CQO2H1IN104K CAP. MYLAR 0.1 10% 50V
Chs7 CQ9zZHIN104K CAP. MYLAR 0.1 10% 50V
€58 CQ92H1IN104K CAP. NKYLAR 0.1 10% 50V
C59 CQ92X1H104K CAP. MYLAR 0.1 10% 50V
C60 CQ92HIH104K CAP., MYLAR 0.1 10% 50V
Cc61 CQ92K1H104K CAP. MYLAR 0.1 10% 50V
c62 CQ92N1HLI03K CAP. MYLAR 0.01 10% 50V




REF.NO

/c63
c64
C65
c66

D2
D3
D4
D5
D6
D7
D8
D9
D10

J2
J5

P12
P13
P14
P15

P24
P25
P26
P27
P28
P29

Q1
Q2
Q3
Q4
Q5
Q6
Q7

Qs

R1
R2
R3
R4
RS
R6
R7
R8
R9
R10
R11
R12
R13
R14
R15
R16
R17
R18

R21
R22
R23
R24
R25
R26
R27
R28
R29
R30
R31
R32
R33
R34
R35
R36
R37
R38

R41
R42
R43
R44
R45
R46

PARTS NO
CQ92H1H103K
CQ92K111103K
CQ92N1H682K
CQ92zN11682K

SH-1XNOB
NO USE
SH-1XNO06
1S259(T)
1515444
SH-1XNOG6
S1VB20
S1VB20
S1VB20

R92-1061-05
R92-1061-05

E40-3237-05
E40-3241-05
EA0-3241-05
E40-3241-05

E40-3238-05
E40-3238-05
E40-3238-05
E40-3238-05
E40-3238-05
E40-3238-05

25C1815(Y)
25C1815(Y)
25C1815(Y)
25A1408(0)
25C3621(0)
25A1408(0)
25C3621(0)
25A1408(0)
25C3621(0)

RD14BB2E472J
RD14BB2E331J
RD14BB2E331J
RD14BB2E331J
NO USE
RD14BB2E821J
NO USE
RD14BB2E821J
NO USE
RD14BB2E821J

RN14BC2E1803F
RN14BC2E6801F
RN14BC2E1803F

R90-0630-05

RD14BB2E472J
RD14BB2ES10J
RD14BB2E102J
RD14BB2E222J

RD14BB2E472J
RD14BB2E331J
RDI4BB2E331J
RD14BB2E3314J
NO USE
RD14BB2E821J
NO USE
RD14BB2E821J
NO USE
RD14BB2E821J

RN14BC2E1803F
RN14BC2E6801F
RN14BC2E1803F

R90-0630-05

RD14BB2E472J
RD14BB2E910J
RD14BB2E102J
RD14BB2E222J

RD14BB2E472J
RD14BB2E331J
RD14BB2E331J
RD14BB2E331J
NO USE

RD14BB2E821J

PARTS LIST

NAME & DESCRIPTION

CAP,
CAP.
CAP,
CAP,

HYLAR
KYLAR
KYLAR
MYLAR

DIODE

DIODE
DIODE ZENER
DIODE
DIODE

DIODE,BRIDGE
DIODE,BRIDGE
DIODE,BRIDGE

JUMPING RES.

JUMPING RES,

PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
TR. SI1, NPN

TR. SI, NPN

TR. SI, NPN

TR. SI, PNP

TR. SI, NPN

TR. S1, PNP

TR, SI, NPN

TR. SI, PNP

TR, SI, NPN
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. METAL FILK
RES. HETAL FILX
RES, NETAL FILX
RES. ARRAY;3.9K,
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES, METAL FILY
RES. METAL FILM
RES, HETAL FILK
RES. ARRAY;3. 9K,
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON

0.01 10%
0.01 10%
6800P 10%
6800P 10%

6,25V

50V
50V
50V
50V

ZERO OHM (5KHM)

ZERO OHHM (5HH)

2P

6P

6P

6P

3P

3P

3P

3P

3P

3P

4,7k 5%
330 5%
330 5%
330 5%
820 5%
820 5%
820 5%
180K 1%
6.8K 1%
180K 1%
3,9K,9. 1K,
4,7 5%
91 5%
1K 5%
2,2 5%
4,7k 5%
330 5%
330 5%
330 5%
820 5%
820 5%
820 5%
180K 1%
6.8k 1%
180K 1%
3.9K,9. 1K,
4,78 5%
91 5%
1K 5%
2.2k 5%
4,7k 5%
330 5%
330 5%
330 5%
820 5%

1/4W
1/4W%
1/4W
1/4W

1/4W
1/4W

1/44%
1/4W
1/4W
1/4w
10K

1/44
1/44
1/4W
1/4W

1/4%
1/4W
1/4W
1/4W

1/4%
1/4%

1/4W
1/4W
1/4w
1/4W
10K

1/4%
1/4W
1/4%
1/4w

1/4%
1744
1/4W
1/4W

1/4w

REF. NO

R47
R48
R49
R50
R51
R52
R53
R54
R55
R56
R57
R58
R59
R60
R61
R62
R63
R64
R65
R66
R67
R68
R69
R70
R71
R72
R73
R74
R75
R76
R77
R78
R79
R80
R81

RL1
RL2
RL3

U1
u2
U3
U4
Us
ue
u7
us
us
U1o0
Uit
vtz
U13
U14
Utls
U1e
U7
U1s
u19
u20
uz21
u22
U223
uz4
u2s
26
u27
uzs
uz29

YR1
VR2
VR3
VR4
VRS
YR6
VR7
VRS

PARTS NO
NO USE
RD14BB2E821J
NO USE
RD14BB2E821J
RN14BC2E7500F
RN14BC2E3161F
RN14BC2E3161F
RN14BE2E4021F
RNIABC2E4701F
RN14BC2E1003F
RN14BC2E1000F
RD14BB2ES10J
RD14BB2E102J
RD14BB2E222J
RDI14BB2E4RTJ
RD14BB2E4RT7J
RD14BB2E100J
RD14BB2E100J
RD14DB3A271J
RD14BB2E4R7J
RD14BB2E4RT7J
RD14BB2E100J
RD14BB2E100J
RD14DB3A271J
RD14BB2E4R7J
RD14BB2E4RTJ
RD14BB2E4RTJ
RD14BB2E4RT7J
RD14DB3A271J
RD14BB2E473J
RD14BB2E473J
RD14BB2E473J
RD14BB2E473J
RD14BB2E473J
RD14BB2E473J

S76-0626-08
S76-0626-08
$76-0626-08

TLP521-1
TLP521-1
TLP521-1
TLP521-1
TC4094BP
TC4094BP
DAC80-CBI-YV
OP-07DP
TLP521-1
TLP521-1
TLP521-1
TLP521-1
TC4094BP
TC4094BP
DAC80-CBI-V
0P-07DP
TLP521-1
TLP521-1
TLPB21-1
TLPB21-1
TC4094BP
DACOBOOLCN
0P-07DP
TATL78P
TA78LOOSAP
TAT179P
TA78LOO5AP
TAT179P
TA78LOOSAP

R12-1537-08
R12-1535-08
R12-4513-08
R12-1537-08
R12-1535-08
R12-4513-08
R12-1536-08
R12-4513-08

NAKE & DESCRIPTION

RES. CARBON 820 5%
RES, CARBON 820 5%
RES. METAL FILM 750 1%
RES. METAL FILN 3.16K 1%
RES. METAL FILM 3.16K 1%
RES. METAL FILM 4.02K 1%
RES. METAL FILN 4.7K 1%
RES. METAL FILX 100K 1%
RES. METAL FILX 100 1%
RES. CARBON 91 5%
RES. CARBON 1K 5%
RES. CARBON 2.2k 5%
RES. CARBON 4,17 5%
RES. CARBON 4.1 5%
RES. CARBON 10 5%
RES. CARBON 10 5%
RES, CARBONX 270 5%
RES. CARBON 4.7 5%
RES. CARBON 4.7 5%
RES, CARBON 10 5%
RES. CARBON 10 5%
RES., CARBON 270 5%
RES. CARBON 4.7 5%
RES. CARBON 4,7 5%
RES. CARBON 4,17 5%
RES. CARBON 4.7 5%
RES. CARBON 270 5%
RES. CARBON 47K 5%
RES. CARBON 47K 5%
RES. CARBON 47K 5%
RES. CARBON 47K 5%
RES. CARBON 47K 5%
RES. CARBON 47K 5%
RELAY

RELAY

RELAY

1C,PHOTO COUPLER
IC,PIOTO COUPLER
1C,PHOTO COUPLER
IC,PHOTO COUPLER

1/4W

1/4W
1/4W
1/4w
1/4W
1/4W
1/4W
1/4W
1/4W
1/44
1/4W
1/4W
1/44
1/4W
1/4%
1/4%
1%
1/4%
1/4%
1/4%
1/4W

1/4W
1/4W
1/4%
1/4W
1w
1/4%
1/74W
1/44%
1/44%
1/4W
1/4W

IC,8-STAGE SHIFT/STORE REGISTE
IC,8-STAGE SHIFT/STORE REGISTE

1C,8-BIT D/A CONVERTER
1C,0P AMP

1C,PHOTO COUPLER
IC,PHOTO COUPLER
1C,PHOTO COUPLER
1C,PHOTO COUPLER
1C,8-STAGE SHIFT/STORE

REGISTE

1C,8-STAGE SHIFT/STORE REGISTE

1C,8-BIT D/A CONVERTER
1C,0P AMP

IC,PHOTO COUPLER
IC,PHOTO COUPLER
IC,PHOTO COUPLER
IC,PHOTO COUPLER
1C,8-STAGE SHIFT/STORE
1C,8-BIT D/A CONVERTER
IC,0P AHMP

IC,TRACKING REGULATOR
IC,3-TERMINAL REGULATOR
IC, TRACKING REGULATOR
1C,3-TERMINAL REGULATOR
I1C,TRACKING REGULATOR
1C,3-TERMINAL REGULATOR

RES. SEMI FIXED 2KB
RES. SEMI FIXED I1KB
RES. SEMI FIXED 50KB
RES. SENI FIXED 2KB
RES. SEMI FIXED 1KB
RES. SENI FIXED 50KB
RES. SENI FIXED 2.5KB
RES., SENI FIXED 50KB

REGISTE

o,

PARTS LIST

GP-610A/GP-610D OUTPUT UNIT

(W02-2185-08)

REF.NO PARTS NO NAME & DESCRIPTION
E07-0562-08 DIN CONNECTOR 5P
E07-0764-08 DIN CONNECTOR 7P
E31-2729-08 WIRE ASS'Y;D/A OUT
J25-5116-03 PCB (UNKOUNTED)

ct CK45B1H102K CAP. CERAMIC 1000P 10% 50V
c2 CK45B1H102K CAP. CERAMIC 1000P 10% 50V
c3 CK45B1H102K CAP. CERAXIC 1000P 10% 50V
c4 CK45B1H102K CAP. CERANXIC 1000P 10% 50V
c5 CK45B1H102K CAP. CERANXIC 1000P 10% 50V
c6 CK45B1H102K CAP. CERAMNIC 1000P 10% 50V
c7 CKAS5B1H102K CAP, CERANIC 1000P 10% 50V
c8 CK45BIH102K CAP. CERANIC 1000P 10% 50V
cg CK45B1H102K CAP., CERANIC 1000P 10% 50V
c10 CK45B1I102K CAP. CERANIC 1000P 10% 50V
ctl CKASB1H102K CAP, CERAMIC 1000P 10% 50V
c12 CKASB1H102K CAP, CERANIC 1000P 10% 50V
c13 CK45B1H102K CAP. CERAMIC 1000P 10% 50V
c14 CK45B1H102K CAP, CERANIC 1000P 10% 50V
Cli5 NO USE

P16 E40-3241-05 PIN CONNECTOR 6P

P17 E40-3241-05 PIN CONNECTOR 6P

GP-620 GP-IB ADAPTER UNIT
(X81-2910-00)

REF.NO PARTS NO | NAME & DESCRIPTION
E02-0143-05 I1C SOCKET 28P
F15-0744-05 BLIND PLATE
J13-0020-15 FUSE HOLDER,FOR 6X30HK
J13-0039-05 FUSE HOLDER,FOR 5X20HK
J73-0039-22 PCB (UNHNOUNTED)

N09-0623-04 SCREW,SEMS PAN HD X3X8
S40-2524-05 PUSH SWITCH;POWER
[ CEO4EWIHOL10K CAP., ELECTRO 1 20% 50V
c2 CC45CHLH100D CAP, CERAMIC 10P 0.5P 50V
c3 CCA5CHIH100D CAP. CERAMNIC 10P 0.5P 50V
ca £90-0298-05 CAP, CERANIC 0.1 20% 12V
c5 €90-0298-05 CAP, CERAMIC 0.1 20% 12V
c6 €90-0298-05 CAP. CERAMIC 0.1 20% ta2v
c7 €90-0298-05 CAP, CERAMIC 0.1 20% 12V
c8 C90-0298-05 CAP. CERANIC 0.1 20% 12V
c9 €90-0298-05 CAP. CERAXIC 0.1 20% 12V
c10 €90-0298-05 CAP, CERAMIC 0.1 20% 12V
(] €90-0298-05 CAP. CERAKIC 0.1 20% 12V
c12 €90-0298-05 CAP. CERAMIC 0.1 20% 12V
c13 €90-0298-05 CAP, CERAMIC 0,1 20% 12V
c14 C90-0298-05 CAP. CERAMIC 0.1 20% 12V
C15 €90-0298-05 CAP., CERAXIC 0.1 20% 12V
cl6 C90-0980-05 CAP. ELECTRO 3300 20% 25V
L7 CEO4EWL1A331K CAP, ELECTRO 330 20% 10V
c18 CEO4EWIALO1K CAP, ELECTRO 100 20% 10V
D1 LN222RP LED;RED
D2 LN222RP LED;RED
D3 LN222RP LED; RED
D4 LN222RP LED;RED
DS LN222RP LED;RED
D6 S2VBL1OF1 DIODE
FL1 L79-0543-05 LINE FILTER
JW10 E38-0154-05 WIRE ASS’ Y;3-TERMINAL
JW1l E38-0155-065 WIRE ASS’'Y;LED TO GPIB
P1 E08-2488-05 GP-1B CONNECTOR
P2 E58-0608-05 HODULE CONNECTOR
P3 E40-3242-05 PIN CONNECTOR 7P
P4 E40-0242-05 PIN CONNEGCTOR 2P
P5 E40-0630-05 PIN CONNECTOR 6P
Pe E40-0528-05 PIN CONNECTOR 5P
P7 E40-0528-05 PIN CONNECTOR 5P
P8 E40-0328-05 PIN CONNECTOR 3P
P9 E40-0230-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2p
Q1 25C2785(F) TR, S1, NPN
Q2 25C2785(F) TR. SI, NPN

5

REF. NO
R1
R2
R3
R4
R5
R6
R7
R8
R9
R10
R11
R12
R13
R14
R15
R16
R17
R18
R19

S1
S2

U1
u2
u3
U4
Uus
us
7
us
us
u1o0
Ut
U1z
U13

X1

PARTS NO
R90-0612-05
R90-0612-05
R90-0612-05
RD14BB2C472J
RD14BB2C472J
RD14BB2C472J
RD14BB2C301J
RD14BB2C472J
RD14BB2C222J
RD14BB2C222J
R92-1061-05
RDI4BB2C331J
RD14BB2C331J
RD14BB2C331J
RD14BB2C331J
RD14BB2C331J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C431J
RD14BB2C391J

$50-1426-05
§31~8502-05

TC741C14AP
T83-0723-14

HK6264ALP-156L

HD64180R1P6
KB3773P-G
TC74HC139AP
SN75160BN
SN75161BN
UPD7210C
KED63B21P
SN7406N
TC74HC32AP
PCc827

L78-0114-05

NAME & DESCRIPTION

RES. NETWORK
RES. NETWORK
RES. NETWORK
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES, CARBON
RES., CARBONX
RES, CARBON
JUMPING RES,
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON

TACT SWITCH
DIP SWITCH

IC,HEX SCHHMITT

IC,PROGRAMMED ROM
IC,C-M0S STATIC RAM

1C,CPU
IC,RESET

8X4.7K

8%4. 7K

8X4. 7K

4.7k 5%
4,7k 5%
4,7k 5%
300 5%
4.7% 5%
2.2k 5%
2.2k 5%
ZERO OHHM
330 5%
330 5%
330 5%
330 5%
330 5%
1K 5%
430 5%
390 5%
INVERTER

1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
(5HN)
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6W
1/6¥

IC,DUAL 2 TO 4 DENULTIPLEXERS
IC,0CTAL GP-IB TRANSCEIVER
I1C,0CTAL GP-IB TRANSCEIVER
1C,GP-1B CONTROLLER
IC,8-BIT INTERFACE ADAPTER

IC,HEX
IC,QUAD 2

INVERTER
INPUT OR
IC,PHOTO COUPLER

CERAMIC OSCILLATOR(9.210HHZ)
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GP-610A/GP-610D SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
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GP-IB UNIT (WO2-2183-08)

GP-610A/GP-610D

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
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—<X81-2910-00

A2 >

GP-620 SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
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Pattern side view

GP-610A/GP-610D P.C. BOARD

GP-IB UNIT (W02-2183-08)
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D/A UNIT (W02-2184-08)

]

GP-610A/GP-610D P.C. BOARD

Pattern side view

OUTPUT UNIT (W02-2185-08)

Pattern side view
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GP-620 P.C. BOARD

GP-IB ADAPTER UNIT (X81-2910-00)

'L

‘FPD?%IOC

1
|
!

PO0COOOBGODO 0D
i ‘
I
L

!
4
|
3
i

[ X
HD63B2 | P

b

Ulo_-9 e

| q\“'A

L

do0oveodon

o EE=E
ol AR X]
Rl

I

T
i
4

‘J

R3

U3

Iy 6&0.0.00..0.6%0.0.0

)

P

EXEXEXEXEXEXXE XK EEE]

(A X XX X

6666606

X81-2910-00

"



A product of
KENWOOD CORPORATION

2-5, 1-chome, Shibuya, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150, Japan

B51-1110-00 (MC)






